Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release from Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND," NEW YORK BRANCH		109/12/2006 1	Banking Cooperative Operating Under Laes of Nederlands:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friona Industries, L.P.	
Street Address:	500 S. Taylor	
Internal Address:	Suite 601	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2105001	PNEUMONIA KNOCKER
Registration Number:	1966592	1-800-45HI-PRO
Registration Number:	1959519	HI-PRO
Registration Number:	1820069	
Registration Number:	1952692	HI-PRO PRO EDGE
Registration Number:	1950674	HI-PRO PRODUCER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	1959518	HI-PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6818

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0574**

900058222

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts LLP

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077401.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/
Date:	09/18/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Friona Industries Release of R1752F0500#page1.tif source=Friona Industries Release of R1752F0500#page2.tif source=Friona Industries Release of R1752F0500#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0575

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH ("Secured Party"), whose address is 245 Park Avenue, 36th Floor, New York, New York 10167, does hereby terminate and release any and all interest it may have in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers and Trademark Licenses described on the Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1997 entered into with FRIONA INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on July 6, 1998 at Reel/Frame Numbers 1752/0500.

	SECURED PARTY
	COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN- BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH By:
	Printed Name: ROBERT K. HUGHES Vice President Title:
STATE OF <u>Sefas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u>	\$ \$ \$
RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A personally appeared before me, and being f	Thesidest of COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, irst duly sworn declared that he/she signed the Release from the designated, and further states that he/she has read the above and are true.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	efore me this Way of September, 2006.
My Commission Expires: 9/18/07	Notary Public in and for the State of Jefas Kay Gump Printed Name
KAY GUMP MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 18, 2007	A TAROGA TABLET

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT- Page 1 of 2 DALLAS2 1192210v1 14399-00026

	NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH
	By: Belillur Printed Name: Rebecca O. Morrow
	Executive Director
	Title
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>	§ § §
RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK personally appeared before me, and bei	Executive Director of COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE IB.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, ing first duly sworn declared that he/she signed the Release from apacity designated, and further states that he/she has read the above stained are true.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T	O before me this 13th day of Sepkuber, 2006.
	AX = 5
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of
	Printed Name
	FAVIAN LEÓN VÂZQUEZ Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6097571 Qualified in Queens County Cerificate Filed in New York County My Commission Expires September 02, 20

SECURED PARTY COÖPERATIEVE

BOERENLEENBANK

CENTRALE

B.A.,

RAIFFEISEN-

"RABOBANK

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

	TRADEMARKS				
Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Trademark	Applications, Registration or Serial No.	Registration or Filing Date	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	Pneumonia Knocker	Serial No.75- 134,938; Reg. No. 2,105,001	Filed 7/16/96; Registered 10/14/97	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	1-800-45HI-PRO	Serial No.74- 641,100; Reg. No.1,966,592	Filed 3/2/95; Registered 4/9/96	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	HI-PRO	Serial No.74- 363,877; Reg. No. 1,959,519	Filed 3/2/93; Registered 3/5/96	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	Design only; (upside down triangle and right side up triangle, side by side)	Serial No.74- 363,876; Reg. No. 1,820,069	Filed 3/2/93; Registered 2/8/94	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	Design of an upside down triangle and a right side up triangle, side by side, with the words "HI-PRO" on top of the triangles and the words "PRO EDGE" underneath the triangles	Serial No.74- 589,931; Reg. No. 1,952,692	Filed 10/24/94; Registered 1/30/96	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	Design of an oval with an upside down triangle and a right side up triangle, side by side, and one big star with two little stars on either side of it underneath the triangles, with the words "Hi-Pro Producer's Edge" in the middle of the oval, in between the designs	Serial No.74- 589,247; Reg. No. 1,950,674	Filed 10/24/94; Registered 1/23/96	
Friona Industries, L.P.	USA	Design of an upside down triangle and a right side up triangle, side by side, with the words "HI-PRO" on top of the upside down triangle	Serial No.74- 363,875, Reg. No. 1,959,518	Filed 3/2/93; Registered 3/5/96	

Trademark Licenses -

License Agreement by and between Godbold, Inc., as Licensor, and Friona Industries, L.P., as Licensee, dated January 19, 1996, whereby Friona Industries is licensed to use the "Godbold" tradename and the Godbold "G" logo and the Godbold Cow's Headlogo. SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT- Page 1 of 2 DALLAS2 1192210v1 14399-00026

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 09/18/2006